UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
THE HONORABLE ROSS W. KRUMM PRESIDING
FEBRUARY 5, 2003 - HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
10:00 A.M.
5-02-01339-13 THERESA LYNN HENSLEY Carlton
(Motion #3 for relief from stay by Hathaway
First Virginia Bank) Parrish

5-02-01078-13

5-02-01431-13

5-01-01169-13

5-01-01203-13

5-99-00030-13

5-99-00082-13

5-02-01146-13

5-02-01929-13

5-02-01772-13

(Show cause hearing for Roland Carlton for

failure to submit order from hearing held 12-19-02
Re Motion #3 by First Virginia Bank)

(Show cause hearing for B. E. Brannock for failure to

submit order from hearing held 12-19-02 re Motion #1 by
Community Bank-order submitted and entered 1-28-03)

CARSON & LISA MILLER Adrian
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by Parrish
Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota) Goldberg
GARY & REGINA DEBEVEC Earman
(Confirmation of Plan) Parrish
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

RONNY & ELISSA MITCHELL Partridge
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case) Parrish
GEORGE J. TROGNER Drown
(Motion by Debtor to sell real estate and obtain loan) Parrish
(Response filed by Homeside Lending) Gershen
FREDERICK ALLEN OAKES Drown
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case) Parrish
ROBERT SNITCHLER Logie
(Motion for compensation by Thomas Logie, Parrish
counsel for debtor)

ELWOOD & EVELYN BREEDEN Clough
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by Parrish
Citifinancial Mortgage Company) Jaffe
GARY A. BURNS Clough
(Confirmation of Plan) Parrish
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

ALVIN & ESTHER PRINCE Clough

(Confirmation of Plan)

Parrish/Wagoner



5-02-01892-13

5-00-00869-13

5-00-01016-13

5-00-01874-13

5-02-01899-13

5-02-02004-7

5-02-02098-7

5-02-02076-7

5-02-00821-7

5-01-01763-7

5-01-02079-7

5-02-00078A
5-02-01863-7

(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

ARTHUR & PAMELA SIMMONS
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

MONICA LYNN ROBINSON
(Motion by Trustee to dismiss case)

GEORGE & SJAAN SMITH
(Trustee’s Motion to dismiss case)

JENNIFER L. HARTLEY
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case)

CARLAN & NANCY BROOKS
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

10:30 A.M.

CHARLOTTE ANN GOCHENOUR
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.)

JEFFREY & DEBORAH SHANKS
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
Onyx Acceptance Corporation)

WALTER & CHRISTINE COOK
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
JP Mogan Chase Bank as Trustee)

RICHARD & VICKI REINEKE

(Motion for compensation by David W. Earman,
Counsel for trustee)

(Objection by U. S. Trustee)

GLEN S. EAVEY
(Motion by Trustee for entry of Order directing
Debtor to turnover estate assets)

PEGGY A. PENCE
(Trustee’s Motion to sell equity in real estate)

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE
V.

GARY D. BREEDEN (Debtor)
KIM D. BREEDEN (Debtor)

Clough
Parrish

Clough
Parrish

Clough
Parrish

Pro Se
Parrish

Pro Se
Parrish

Earman
Wolfe
Zimm

Harold
Wolfe
Zimm

Solomon
Wolfe
Maxwell

Beskin
Leake

Cosby

K. Armentrout
Leake
Davenport

K. Armentrout

Leake/Davenport

Richardson
K. Armentrout



5-02-00079A
5-02-01689-7

5-02-00061A
5-00-01033-7

5-02-00077A
5-02-01817-7

5-02-00076A
5-02-01626-7

5-01-01103-7

5-01-01916-7

5-02-01517-7

5-02-01703-11

(Pre-Trial Conference: Determine Dischargeability)

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE
V.
DOUGLAS J. HARRIS (Debtor)

LISA S. HARRIS (Debtor)

(Pre-Trial Conference: Determine Dischargeability)

JOHN G. LEAKE, TRUSTEE
v.
DELMAR E. LINEWEAVER (Debtor)
CHARLOTTE L. LINEWEAVER (Debtor)
(Pre-Trial Conference: Revoke Discharge)
(Check to see if order entered)

JOHNNY JOHNSON (Debtor)
V.
COLONIAL CHEVROLET

(Pre-Trial Conference: To Recover garnished wages)

JOHN G. LEAKE, TRUSTEE For
Timothy Leigh Walker (Debtor)
v.
HENRY E. STUART, III

(Pre-Trial Conference: To Recover Transfer)

KENT & LORRAINE MCCAFFREY
(Motion for compensation by
Wharton, Aldhizer & Weaver, counsel for trustee)

C. GAYLON WATERS
(Motion for compensation by William C. Dudley, III,
Realtor)

GARY & SHARI JANE VIRTS

(Motion by U. S. Trustee for Order to extend
the time to object to discharge or file Motion to
Dismiss for substantial abuse)

11:00 A.M.

NAUTILUS WINCHESTER, INC.
(Motion by debtor to assume lease re
Delco Development Company of Winchester)

Richardson
K. Armentrout

Davenport
K. Armentrout

K. Armentrout

Davenport

Earman
Leake
Cormier

Earman
Leake
Davenport

Ault

Leake
Cosby

Earman



5-02-02069-7

5-02-01199-11

5-02-01684-7

5-02-01685-7

5-02-01686-7

(Hearing on objections, if any filed)-No notice to creditors

BRIAN E. BRUBAKER
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
Park View Federal Credit Union)

TRIPLE CROWN TRUCKING, INC.

(Status Hearing)

(If trustee satisfied, status hearing may be continued
to date and time of hearing on disclosure statement)
(Motion #4 for relief from stay by

CitiCapital Commercial Corp.)

(Response filed by debtor)

ROBERT E. SILCOTT
(Motion by U. S. Trustee to review Counsel for
Debtors attorneys fees)

LISA MARIE MANUEL
(Motion by U. S. Trustee to review Counsel for
Debtors attorneys fees)

GARLAND & JULIA BUTLER
(Motion by U. S. Trustee to review Counsel for
Debtors attorneys fees)

Earman
Leake
Shmidhieser

Earman

Joseph Langone

Partridge
Leake

Partridge
Leake

Partridge
Leake



